04-21-2003						
1-1	RM PTO-1595 1-92		EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 102425007						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party:						
	SUSAN McCONNELL-MONTALVO		DSOLVE TECHNO			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3.	☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance:	Internal Add	dress:			
.		Ciba		Olad Ti		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City.		_State: Zip:		
		Street Addr	ess: <u>221 Rosecrar</u>	is Place		
	Other APR 1 4 2803 *		•			
	Execution Date: March 19, 2003	City: Manha	ittan Beach	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90266</u>		
	No species	Additional n	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	t product trained (c) of patent trained (a).					
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the e	execution date of the	ne application is:		
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: 10/319,419	B. Patent	No(s).:			
	Additional numbers	attached2 🗀 🗸	ee ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total n	number of application	ons and patents involved: _1		
	Name: John D. McConaghy, Esq.	7. Total fo	ee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	Internal Address FULL PRIORITY & MANAGEMENT &	⊠ Er	nclosed (Included v	vith filing fees charged to deposit		
	Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 865 South Figueroa Street, 29 TH Floor	ac	account 50-0337)			
	Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576		☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
	•	re	equired	Account if any additional fee is		
		0 5				
		8. Deposi	it Account Number	: 50-0337		
-	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	E			
9	Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	John Miller	Date: Ap	ril 4, 2003			
John D. McConaghy, Reg No. 26,7/13						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 (2 pgs. Asg.; 1 pg. cover)						
ON	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion						
Mail documents to be recorded with required dover sheet information to:						
18/2003 EC00PER 00000179 500337 10319419 Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
FC:80	321 40.00 EK 1	ssignments on, D.C. 20231				
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	on, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,						
ı	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-					
	1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011)					
	Washington, D.C. 20503					

PATENT REEL: 013965 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, SUSAN McCONNELL-MONTALVO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4635 Gershwin Place, Woodlands Hills, California 91364, along with JEFFREY F. FIELD and APRIL MARANO-FORD, have invented a new and useful SYRINGE INSERTION SYSTEM, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon were filed on December 12, 2002, being awarded Serial No. 10/319,419; and

WHEREAS, MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 221 Rosecrans Place, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUSAN McCONNELL-MONTALVO, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said MEDSOLVE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand this 19 day of March, 2003.

SUSAN McCONNELL-MONTALVO

PATENT REEL: 013965 FRAME: 0813

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	SS		
On March 19, 2063 personally appeared SUSAN McCo	, before me, <u>VA Wilinski</u> , ONNELL-MONTALVO,		
X personally known to me			
P - OR -			
name is subscribed to the within in the same in his authorized capacity	is of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose strument and acknowledged to me that he executed y, and that by his signature on the instrument the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

